Fee

Membership Fees¹

Membership fees have two components: a base fee (Part A) and a per capita fee (Part B) calculated for each physician member of the organization. Part B is also indexed to the organization's gross national income as published by the World Bank Atlas Method List of Economies².

	USD				AUD			
	Part A	Part B			Part A	Part B		
		For high and upper middle income countries²	For lower middle income countries²	For low income countries ²		For high and upper middle income countries²	For lower middle income countries²	For low income countries ²
Full	\$470	\$2.37 per member, up to \$10,000	\$1.60 per member, up to a total of \$5,000	\$1.03 per member, up to a total of \$3,000	\$689.45	\$3.48 per member, up to \$14,669	\$2.35 per member, up to a total of \$7,334	\$1.51 per member, up to a total of \$4,400
Affiliate	\$235	\$2.37 per member, up to \$5,000	\$1.60 per member, up to \$2,500	\$1.03 per member, up to a total of \$1,500	\$344.73	\$3.48 per member, up to \$7,334	\$2.35 per member, up to \$3,667	\$1.51 per member, up to a total of \$2,200
Ex-officio	\$300	No Part B			\$440.08	No Part B		
Membership Application Fee								

Members must pay a minimum annual subscription to IFEM of no less than US \$300/ AUD \$440.08. Part B (per member) is calculated as the number of EM Physicians members of the IFEM Member's association in the same calendar year. Applications for a discount for Membership Fees must be made to the Treasurer by a letter outlining reasons for the discount. Discounts of greater than 50% require approval from the Board. All fees must be paid within 30 days, or fees may be incurred. 3 reminders will be sent after 30 days to IFEM association members at fortnightly intervals, followed by a phone call to the named debtor (President or Assembly Representative).

¹ Membership Fees - Policy concerning Waiver and discounts.

² World Bank List of Economies current 2023 fiscal year

	USD	AUD
IFEM event endorsement (single event)		
Member	No Charge	No Charge
Non-member (Not for profit - NFP)		
- For High and Upper Middle income countries ²	\$2165	\$3175.88
- For Lower Middle income countries ²	\$1475	\$2163.71
- For Low income countries ²	\$985	\$1444.92
Commercial (For-profit)	On negotiation	On negotiation
IFEM Awards Nomination Fee		
Gautam Bodiwala Lifetime Leadership Achievement, FIFEM and Humanitarian		
Awards)		
- For High and Upper Middle income countries ²	\$500	\$733.46
- For Lower Middle income countries ²	\$150	\$220.04
- For Low income countries ²	\$50	\$73.35
VITA Award (αny country of origin)		
- For Industry	\$200	\$293.38
- For University or other NFP organisation	\$100	\$146.69
- For Individuals	\$50	\$73.35
Symposium (ICEM) levy per delegate	\$100	\$146.69
Addition to IFEM event calendar and promotion of the event		
- Member	No charge	No charge
- Non-member (NFP)		. 10 0.10.80
o For High and Upper Middle income countries ²	\$1,000	\$1,466.92
o For Lower Middle income countries ²	\$500	\$733.46
o For Low income countries ²	\$200	\$293.38
- Commercial (For-profit)	\$2,000	\$2,933.84

Members must pay a minimum annual subscription to IFEM of no less than US \$300/ AUD \$440.08. Part B (per member) is calculated as the number of EM Physicians members of the IFEM Member's association in the same calendar year. Applications for a discount for Membership Fees must be made to the Treasurer by a letter outlining reasons for the discount. Discounts of greater than 50% require approval from the Board. All fees must be paid within 30 days, or fees may be incurred. 3 reminders will be sent after 30 days to IFEM association members at fortnightly intervals, followed by a phone call to the named debtor (President or Assembly Representative).

¹ Membership Fees - Policy concerning Waiver and discounts.

² World Bank List of Economies current 2023 fiscal year https://datahelpdesk.worldbank.org/knowledgebase/articles/906519-world-bank-country-and-lending-groups

	USD	AUD
IFEM endorsement of a Research Project or Collaboration – Application fee		
- Member		
o For High and Upper Middle income countries ²	\$300	\$440.08
o For Lower Middle income countries ²	\$200	\$293.38
o For Low income countries ²	\$100	\$146.69
- Non-member (NFP)		
o For High and Upper Middle income countries ²	TBA	TBA
o For Lower Middle income countries ²	TBA	TBA
o For Low income countries ²	TBA	TBA
- Commercial	TBA	TBA
EM Research Survey Fee, per distribution	\$105	\$154.03
Job advertisement – first month		
- Member	No charge	No charge
- Non-Member		
o For High and Upper Middle income countries ²	\$550	\$806.81
o For Lower Middle income countries ²	TBA	TBA
o For Low income countries ²	TBA	TBA
- Commercial	TBA	TBA
Job advertisement – subsequent month		
- Member	No charge	No charge
- Non-Member (NFP)		
 For High and Upper Middle income countries² 	\$250	\$366.73
	TBA	TBA
o For Lower Middle income countries ²	TBA	TBA
o For Low income countries ²	TBA	TBA
- Commercial		

¹ Membership Fees - Policy concerning Waiver and discounts.

Members must pay a minimum annual subscription to IFEM of no less than US \$300/ AUD \$440.08. Part B (per member) is calculated as the number of EM Physicians members of the IFEM Member's association in the same calendar year. Applications for a discount for Membership Fees must be made to the Treasurer by a letter outlining reasons for the discount. Discounts of greater than 50% require approval from the Board. All fees must be paid within 30 days, or fees may be incurred. 3 reminders will be sent after 30 days to IFEM association members at fortnightly intervals, followed by a phone call to the named debtor (President or Assembly Representative).

² World Bank List of Economies current 2023 fiscal year https://datahelpdesk.worldbank.org/knowledgebase/articles/906519-world-bank-country-and-lending-groups